
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

October  2007  -  September 2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      4.8
       9.5
      23.3

-      7.1
     100.0
      15.3

 108,725
 30,536

 37

 158,543
 240

 12,074

 114,224
 27,888

 30

 170,685
 0

 10,469

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  369,021

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 139,298

 170,857

 142,142

 181,154

-      2.0

-      5.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,954,903

 2,863,824

 647

 5,944,679
 10,224

 2,861,606
 2,218

 217
 430

-      3.9
      27.5

       7.7
     249.5

-     59.2
      50.6

 11,909,069
 20,460

 5,737,073
 4,299

 278
 1,230

 12,395,714
 16,042

 5,328,131
 1,230

 682
 817

 5,964,390
 10,236

 2,875,467
 2,081

 61
 800

 5,974,626

 2,877,548

 861

 11,929,529

 5,741,372

 1,508

 12,411,756

 5,329,361

 1,499

-      3.9

       7.7

       0.6

 267,268  284,909 -      6.2
 42,887  38,387       11.7

 310,155  323,296 -      4.1Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 58,078
 788

 65,635
 768

-     11.5
       2.6

Non-Commercial:

 389,699 -      5.3

 58,866  66,403 -     11.4Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,914,997  8,904,176  18,872,382 -      5.6 17,819,173
 3,108,595  3,115,322  5,743,649        8.4 6,223,917International

Total - Commercial  12,023,592  12,019,498  24,043,090  24,616,031 -      2.3

Total - Non-Commercial  94,570  92,276  186,846  209,512 -     10.8

 183,743
 3,103

 207,578
 1,934

-     11.5
      60.4

 90,843
 1,433

 92,900
 1,670

Grand Total - Passengers  24,229,936  24,825,543 -      2.4 12,111,774 12,118,162

Total - Air Carrier  8,819,374  8,853,035  17,672,409  17,742,616 -      0.4

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,204,218  3,166,463  6,370,681  6,873,415 -      7.3

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,960,094
 5,377

 238,747

 2,929,550
 6,117

 230,796

 5,889,644
 11,494

 469,543

 6,460,626
 0

 412,789

-      8.8
     100.0
      13.7

Regional:
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Washington Dulles International Airport
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 5,049
 7,939

 142,369
 191,113

 2,594
 7,450

 157,607
 197,139

 2,709
 3,651

 73,897
 104,847

 2,340
 4,288

 68,471
 86,266

      94.7
       6.6

-      9.7
-      3.1

 12,989

 333,481

 10,044

 354,746

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 6,361

 178,744

 6,628

 154,737

      29.3

-      6.0

Grand Total - Cargo  346,470  364,790 185,105 161,365 -      5.0

 147,418  160,201 76,607 70,812Domestic
 199,052  204,589

-      8.0
-      2.7 108,498 90,553

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




